Class No

CRA100
CRA101
CRA102
CRA103
CRA104
CRA105
CRA106
CRA107
CRA108
CRA109

CRA110

SCHEDULE X

NONBARGAINING UNIT

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY (CRA)

Pay

Range

CR1IN

CR2N

CR3N

CR4N

CRO1

CRO2

CRO3

CRO4

CRO5

CRO6

CRO7

m/c

Class Title

CRA Administrative Specialist

CRA Economic Development Program Aide
CRA Accounting Clerk

CRA Administrative Aide

CRA Project Coordinator

CRA Housing & Economic Dev Assistant
CRA Planner

CRA Project Manager

CRA Business Manager

CRA Senior Project Manager

CRA Housing & Economic Dev Manager
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SCHEDULE 10

NONBARGAINING UNIT
Community Redevelopment Agency (CRA}

Pay Range Amounts
Pay MINIMUM MAXIMUM MAXIMUM MAXIMUM MAXIMUM
Range MANAGEMENT CATEGORY MANAGEMENT CATEGORY MANAGEMENT CATEGORY MANAGEMENT CATEGORY MANAGEMENT CATEGORY

AlL ALL Vv i
GRADE BIWEEKLY | ANNUAL BIWEEKLY | ANNUAL BIWEEKLY ANNUAL BIWEEKLY ANNUAL
CRIN 1,496.00 | $38,896.00 $2,200.00 | $57,200.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A
CR2N $1,598.40 | $41,558.40 $2,152.80 | $55,972.80 N/A N/A N/A N/A
CR3N $1,612.80 | $41,932.80 $2,368.80 | $61,588.80 N/A N/A N/A N/A
CR4N $1,693.60 | $44,033.60 $2,488.80 $64,708.80 | N/A N/A N/A N/A
CROL $1,942.40 | $50,502.40 N/A N/A $2,924.80 N/A N/A N/A
CRO2 $2,229.60 | $57,969.60 N/A N/A $3,073.60 N/A N/A N/A
CRO3 " $2,461.60 | $64,001.60 N/A N/A N/A $90,438.40 N/A N/A
CRO4 $2,716.00 | $70,616.00 N/A N/A N/A $99,819.20 N/A N/A
CRO5 $2,547.20 ( $66,227.20 N/A N/A N/A N/A $4,032.80 | $104,852.80
CRO6 $2,998.40 | $77,958.40 N/A N/A N/A N/A $4,342.40 | $112,902.40
CRO7 $2,742.40 | $71,302.40 N/A N/A N/A N/A $4,343.20 | $112,923.20
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COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY (CRA) MANAGEMENT BENEFIT PACKAGE
Employees in positions assigned to mangement categories will be provided with the following additional benefits. This is in
addition to basic benefits provided to general employees:
| Monthly Cell
. Class |Management| Monthly Car | Phone / Monthly Annual
Classification Expense Management
Code Category | Allowance Data
Allowance |Vacation Days
Allowance
CRA Project Coordinator CRA104 N/A $40.00 $80.00 4 Days
CRA Housing & Economic Dev Assistant | CRA105 N/A $40.00 $80.00 4 Days
CRA Planner CRA106 v N/A $40.00 $120.00 5 Days
CRA Project Manager CRA107 v N/A $40.00 $120.00 5 Days
CRA Business Manager CRA108 ] $250.00 $100.00 N/A 6 Days
CRA Senior Project Manager CRA109 ] $250.00 $100.00 N/A 6 Days
CRA Housing & Economic Dev Manager | CRA110 i $250.00 $100.00 N/A 6 Days
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